PRODUCT FAMILY DATA SHEET
Cree LED  /  4001 E. Hwy. 54, Suite 2000  /  Durham, NC 27713 USA  /  +1.919.313.5330  /  www.cree-led.com
© 2017-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, the Cree LED logo, XLamp® and
EasyWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS163
REV 7A 1
XLamp® CMA3090 LED
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Flux (lm)
2-Step 3-Step 5-Step
Min. Typ Group Order Code Group Order Code Group Order Code
6500 K
70 73 12,573 13,519 65E CMA3090-0000-
000Q0B0A65E
80 82 11,746 12,630 65E CMA3090-0000-
000Q0H0A65E
5700 K
70 73 12,830 13,795 57E CMA3090-0000-
000Q0B0A57E
80 82 11,986 12,888 57E CMA3090-0000-
000Q0H0A57E
90 92 10,195 10,962 57G CMA3090-0000-
000Q0U0A57G
5000 K
70 73 12,458 13,396 50E CMA3090-0000-
000Q0B0A50E
80 82 11,638 12,515 50G CMA3090-0000-
000Q0H0A50G
90 92 10,195 10,962 50G CMA3090-0000-
000Q0U0A50G
4000 K
70 73 12,364 13,295 40E CMA3090-0000-
000Q0B0A40E
80 82 11,506 12,372 40H CMA3090-0000-
000Q0H0A40H 40G CMA3090-0000-
000Q0H0A40G
90 92 9,907 10,652 40H CMA3090-0000-
000Q0U0A40H 40G CMA3090-0000-
000Q0U0A40G
3500 K
80 82 11,225 12,070 35H CMA3090-0000-
000Q0H0A35H 35G CMA3090-0000-
000Q0H0A35G
90 92 9,635 10,360 35H CMA3090-0000-
000Q0U0A35H 35G CMA3090-0000-
000Q0U0A35G
3000 K
70 73 11,506 12,372 30E CMA3090-0000-
000Q0B0A30E
80 82 10,900 11,720 30H CMA3090-0000-
000Q0H0A30H 30G CMA3090-0000-
000Q0H0A30G
90 92 9,215 9,909 30H CMA3090-0000-
000Q0U0A30H 30G CMA3090-0000-
000Q0U0A30G
2700 K
80 82 10,459 11,246 27H CMA3090-0000-
000Q0H0A27H 27G CMA3090-0000-
000Q0H0A27G
90 92 8,799 9,461 27H CMA3090-0000-
000Q0U0A27H 27G CMA3090-0000-
000Q0U0A27G
2200 K 80 82 9,215 9,909 22G CMA3090-0000-
000Q0H0A22G
XLAMP® CMA3090 LED
© 2017-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, the Cree LED logo, XLamp® and
EasyWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS163
REV 7A 6
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS, PREMIUM COLOR ORDER CODES AND BINS - 48 V (IF = 1800 mA, TJ = 85 °C)
Fidelity
Nominal
CCT
CRI* Minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm)
Typical
Luminous
Flux (lm)
2-Step
Min. Typ Group Order Code
4000 K 95 98 8,873 9,541 L5A CMA3090-0000-000Q0Z0AL5A
3500 K 95 98 8,636 9,286 35H CMA3090-0000-000Q0Z0A35H
3000 K 95 98 8,075 8,682 30H CMA3090-0000-000Q0Z0A30H
2700 K 95 98 7,645 8,220 27H CMA3090-0000-000Q0Z0A27H
Specialty
Nominal
CCT
CRI Minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm)
Typical
Luminous
Flux (lm)
2-Step 3-Step
Min. Typ Group Order Code Group Order Code Group Order Code
3100 K 90 92 9,215 9,909 31Q CMA3090-0000-
000Q0U0A31Q
3000 K
80 82 10,900 11,720 L7B CMA3090-0000-
000Q0H0AL7B
90 92 9,215 9,909 30Q CMA3090-0000-
000Q0U0A30Q 30U CMA3090-0000-
000Q0U0A30U
95 98 8,075 8,682 L7C CMA3090-0000-
000Q0Z0AL7C
Notes
•	 Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and a tolerance of ±2 on
CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 24).
•	 For 80 CRI minimum LEDs, CRI R9 minimum is 0 with a ±2 tolerance. For 90 CRI minimum LEDs, CRI R9 typical is 60.
XLAMP® CMA3090 LED
© 2017-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, the Cree LED logo, XLamp® and
EasyWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS163
REV 7A 7

Flux (lm)
2-Step 3-Step 5-Step
Min. Typ Group Order Code Group Order Code Group Order Code
6500 K
70 73 12,573 13,519 65E CMA3090-0000-
000R0B0A65E
80 82 11,746 12,630 65E CMA3090-0000-
000R0H0A65E
5700 K
70 73 12,830 13,795 57E CMA3090-0000-
000R0B0A57E
80 82 11,986 12,888 57E CMA3090-0000-
000R0H0A57E
90 92 10,195 10,962 57G CMA3090-0000-
000R0U0A57G
5000 K
70 73 12,458 13,396 50E CMA3090-0000-
000R0B0A50E
80 82 11,638 12,515 50G CMA3090-0000-
000R0H0A50G
90 92 10,195 10,962 50G CMA3090-0000-
000R0U0A50G
4000 K
70 73 12,364 13,295 40E CMA3090-0000-
000R0B0A40E
80 82 11,506 12,372 40H CMA3090-0000-
000R0H0A40H 40G CMA3090-0000-
000R0H0A40G
90 92 9,907 10,652 40H CMA3090-0000-
000R0U0A40H 40G CMA3090-0000-
000R0U0A40G
3500 K
80 82 11,225 12,070 35H CMA3090-0000-
000R0H0A35H 35G CMA3090-0000-
000R0H0A35G
90 92 9,635 10,360 35H CMA3090-0000-
000R0U0A35H 35G CMA3090-0000-
000R0U0A35G
3000 K
70 73 11,506 12,372 30E CMA3090-0000-
000R0B0A30E
80 82 10,900 11,720 30H CMA3090-0000-
000R0H0A30H 30G CMA3090-0000-
000R0H0A30G
90 92 9,215 9,909 30H CMA3090-0000-
000R0U0A30H 30G CMA3090-0000-
000R0U0A30G
2700 K
80 82 10,459 11,246 27H CMA3090-0000-
000R0H0A27H 27G CMA3090-0000-
000R0H0A27G
90 92 8,799 9,461 27H CMA3090-0000-
000R0U0A27H 27G CMA3090-0000-
000R0U0A27G
2200 K 80 82 9,215 9,909 22G CMA3090-0000-
000R0H0A22G
XLAMP® CMA3090 LED
© 2017-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, the Cree LED logo, XLamp® and
EasyWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS163
REV 7A 8
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS, PREMIUM COLOR ORDER CODES AND BINS- 72 V (IF = 1200 mA, TJ = 85 °C)
Fidelity
Nominal
CCT
CRI* Minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm)
Typical
Luminous
Flux (lm)
2-Step
Min. Typ Group Order Code
4000 K 95 98 8,873 9,541 L5A CMA3090-0000-000R0Z0AL5A
3500 K 95 98 8,636 9,286 35H CMA3090-0000-000R0Z0A35H
3000 K 95 98 8,075 8,682 30H CMA3090-0000-000R0Z0A30H
2700 K 95 98 7,645 8,220 27H CMA3090-0000-000R0Z0A27H
Specialty
Nominal
CCT
CRI Minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm)
Typical
Luminous
Flux (lm)
2-Step 3-Step
Min. Typ Group Order Code Group Order Code Group Order Code
3100 K 90 92 9,215 9,909 31Q CMA3090-0000-
000R0U0A31Q
3000 K
80 82 10,900 11,720 L7B CMA3090-0000-
000R0H0AL7B
90 92 9,215 9,909 30Q CMA3090-0000-
000R0U0A30Q 30U CMA3090-0000-
000R0U0A30U
95 98 8,075 8,682 L7C CMA3090-0000-
000R0Z0AL7C
Notes
•	 Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and a tolerance of ±2 on
CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 24).
•	 For 80 CRI minimum LEDs, CRI R9 minimum is 0 with a ±2 tolerance. For 90 CRI minimum LEDs, CRI R9 typical is 60.
XLAMP® CMA3090 LED
© 2017-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, the Cree LED logo, XLamp® and
EasyWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS163
REV 7A 9

CLD-DS163
REV 7A 20
BIN AND ORDER CODE FORMATS
Bin codes and order codes are configured as follows:
Order Code Bin Code
SSSSSCC-HHHH-HHHGGRNNNNN
Series = CMA30
Internal code
CRI Specification
    B = 70 CRI minimum
    H = 80 CRI minimum
    U = 90 CRI minimum
    Z = 95 CRI minimum
Kit code
Vf class
    Q0 = 48-V class
    R0 = 72-V class
Performance class
SSSSSCC-WWW-FF-GGR-AAAAA
Series = CMA30
Chromaticity bin
Vf class
    Q0 = 48-V class
    R0 = 72-V class
Internal code
CRI Specification
    B = 70 CRI minimum
    H = 80 CRI minimum
    U = 90 CRI minimum
    Z = 95 CRI minimum
Flux bin
    0A = Not binned into flux bins
Performance class
XLAMP® CMA3090 LED
© 2017-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, the Cree LED logo, XLamp® and
EasyWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS163
REV 7A 21
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
Dimensions are in mm.
Tolerances unless otherwise specified: +.13
x° +1°
Meaning of LED Marking
M3090Q = 48‑V CMA3090
M3090R = 72‑V CMA3090
X1 X2 X3 X4 X5
X1 CCT
1 = 6500 K
2 = 5700 K
3 = 5000 K
5 = 4000 K
6 = 3500 K
7 = 3000 K
8 = 2700 K
A = 2200 K
X2
M = EasyWhite or
Fidelity LED on the
black‑body line
Q =  Specialty LED below
the black‑body line
U =  Specialty LED below
the black‑body line
X3 X4 Flux bin
0A = Not binned into flux
bins
X5 CRI
B = 70 CRI min
H = 80 CRI min
U = 90 CRI min
Z = 95 CRI min
Tc measurement point: either the anode or cathode solder pad
XLAMP® CMA3090 LED